1ICE-VSK CURT
Designation of the equipment:
	 Lashing chain
Type:	 ICE-VSK-CURT
Manufacturer‘s sign:
Bezeichnung der Ausrüstung:
	 Zurrkette
Type:	 ICE-VSK-CURT

lashing
force LC
[daN]
Ratched spindle tensioner Lmin
[mm]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
(Tenionser+
chain)
Ref.-No.
Type Standard ten-
sioning force
STF [daN]
6 ICE-VSK-6-CURT-IVH 3.600 ICE-CURT-6-GAKO 1.500 780 4,8+2,2 7903443
8 ICE-VSK-8-CURT-IVH 6.000 ICE-CURT-8-GAKO 2.800 1040 8,0+5,2 7901129
10 ICE-VSK-10-CURT-IVH 10.000 ICE-CURT-10-GAKO 2.800 1210 13,0+7,1 7901130
13 ICE-VSK-13-CURT-IVH 16.000 ICE-CURT-13-GAKO 2.800 1600 21,9+13,6 7902626
16 ICE-VSK-16-CURT-IVH 25.000 ICE-CURT-16-GAKO direct lashing only 1910 34,5+24,3 7902627
Chain
Ø
[mm]
Type Permitted
lashing
force LC
[daN]
Ratched spindle tensioner Lmin
[mm]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
Ref.-No.
Type Standard ten-
sioning force
STF [daN]
6 ICE-VSK-6-CURT-IMVK 3,600 ICE-CURT-6-GAKO 1,500 770 6,3 7904614
8 ICE-VSK-8-CURT-IMVK 6,000 ICE-CURT-8-GAKO 2,800 1010 11,7 7904615
10 ICE-VSK-10-CURT-IMVK 10,000 ICE-CURT-10-GAKO 2,800 1170 17,0 7904616
13 ICE-VSK-13-CURT-IMVK 16,000 ICE-CURT-13-GAKO 2,800 1540 28,6 7904617
16 ICE-VSK-16-CURT-IMVK 25,000 ICE-CURT-16-GAKO direct lashing only 1840 46,0 7904618
Chain
Ø
[mm]
Type Permitted
lashing
force LC
[daN]
Ratched spindle tensioner Lmin
[mm]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
Ref.-No.
Type Standard ten-
sioning force
STF [daN]
6 ICE-VSK-6-CURT-IVS 3,600 ICE-CURT-6-GAKO 1,500 680 6,4 7904602
8 ICE-VSK-8-CURT-IVS 6,000 ICE-CURT-8-GAKO 2.800 870 11,9 7904603
10 ICE-VSK-10-CURT-IVS 10,000 ICE-CURT-10-GAKO 2.800 1000 17,7 7904604
13 ICE-VSK-13-CURT-IVS 16,000 ICE-CURT-13-GAKO 2.800 1330 29,9 7904605
16 ICE-VSK-16-CURT-IVS 25,000 ICE-CURT-16-GAKO direct lashing only 1590 48,8 7904606
Chain
Ø
[mm]
Type Permitted
lashing
force LC
[daN]
Ratched spindle tensioner Lmin
[mm]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
Ref.-No.
Type Standard ten-
sioning force
STF [daN]
6 ICE-VSK-6-CURT-SL 3,600 ICE-CURT-6-SL 1.500 640 6,5 7903444
8 ICE-VSK-8-CURT-SL 6,000 ICE-CURT-8-SL 2.800 817 12,6 7900026
10 ICE-VSK-10-CURT-SL 10,000 ICE-CURT-10-SL 2.800 935 18,1 7900027
Pic. 4:  ICE-VSK-CURT-IVH
Pic. 5:  ICE-VSK-CURT-IMVK
Pic. 6:  ICE-VSK-CURT-IVS
Pic. 7:  ICE-VSK-CURT-SL

lashing
force LC
[daN]
Bar spindle tensioner Lmin
[mm]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
(Tenionser+
chain)
Ref.-No.
Type Standard ten-
sioning force
STF [daN]
6 ICE-VSK-6-CURT-K-IVH 3,600 ICE-CURT-K-6-GAKO direct lashing only 780 4.8+2.5 7904493
8 ICE-VSK-8-CURT-K-IVH 6,000 ICE-CURT-K-8-GAKO direct lashing only 1040 8.0+4.5 7904494
10 ICE-VSK-10-CURT-K-IVH 10,000 ICE-CURT-K-10-GAKO direct lashing only 1210 13.0+6.4 7904495
13 ICE-VSK-13-CURT-K-IVH 16,000 ICE-CURT-K-13-GAKO direct lashing only 1600 21.9+12.6 7904496
16 ICE-VSK-16-CURT-K-IVH 25,000 ICE-CURT-K-16-GAKO direct lashing only 1910 34.5+23.2 7904497
Chain
Ø
[mm]
Type Permitted
lashing
force LC
[daN]
Bar spindle tensioner Lmin
[mm]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
Ref.-No.
Type Standard ten-
sioning force
STF [daN]
6 ICE-VSK-6-CURT-K-IMVK 3,600 ICE-CURT-K-6-GAKO direct lashing only 770 6.6 7904608
8 ICE-VSK-8-CURT-K-IMVK 6,000 ICE-CURT-K-8-GAKO direct lashing only 1010 11.0 7904610
10 ICE-VSK-10-CURT-K-IMVK 10,000 ICE-CURT-K-10-GAKO direct lashing only 1170 16.3 7904611
13 ICE-VSK-13-CURT-K-IMVK 16,000 ICE-CURT-K-13-GAKO direct lashing only 1540 27.6 7904612
16 ICE-VSK-16-CURT-K-IMVK 25,000 ICE-CURT-K-16-GAKO direct lashing only 1840 44.9 7904613
Chain
Ø
[mm]
Type Permitted
lashing
force LC
[daN]
Bar spindle tensioner Lmin
[mm]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
Ref.-No.
Type Standard ten-
sioning force
STF [daN]
6 ICE-VSK-6-CURT-K-IVS 3,600 ICE-CURT-K-6-GAKO direct lashing only 680 6.7 7904596
8 ICE-VSK-8-CURT-K-IVS 6,000 ICE-CURT-K-8-GAKO direct lashing only 870 11.2 7904598
10 ICE-VSK-10-CURT-K-IVS 10,000 ICE-CURT-K-10-GAKO direct lashing only 1000 17.0 7904599
13 ICE-VSK-13-CURT-K-IVS 16,000 ICE-CURT-K-13-GAKO direct lashing only 1330 28.9 7904600
16 ICE-VSK-16-CURT-K-IVS 25,000 ICE-CURT-K-16-GAKO direct lashing only 1590 47.7 7904601
Chain
Ø
[mm]
Type Permitted
lashing
force LC
[daN]
Bar spindle tensioner Lmin
[mm]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
Ref.-No.
Type Standard ten-
sioning force
STF [daN]
6 ICE-VSK-6-CURT-K-SL 3,600 ICE-CURT-K-6-SL direct lashing only 640 6.8 7904498
8 ICE-VSK-8-CURT-K-SL 6,000 ICE-CURT-K-8-SL direct lashing only 817 11.7 7904499
10 ICE-VSK-10-CURT-K-SL 10,000 ICE-CURT-K-10-SL direct lashing only 935 17.3 7904500
Pic. 8:  ICE-VSK-CURT-K-IVH
Pic. 9:  ICE-VSK-CURT-K-IMVK
Pic. 10:  ICE-VSK-CURT-K-IVS
Pic. 11:  ICE-VSK-CURT-K-SL
6ICE-VSK CURT
5.9	 	 ICE-VSK KK (ICE endless chains)
Chain Ø
[mm]
Designation Lashing capacity
LC [daN]
Chain length
[mm]
Weight
[kg/unit]
Article No.
6 ICE-VSK-KK-6 3,600 1,000 1.2 7901307
8 ICE-VSK-KK-8 6,000 1,200 2.5 7901308
10 ICE-VSK-KK-10 10,000 1,200 4.2 7901309
13 ICE-VSK-KK-13 16,000 1,500 8.8 7901310
16 ICE-VSK-KK-16 25,000 1,500 13.4 7901311
Table 12:  ICE-VSK KK
Pic. 12:  ICE-VSK KK
6	 Assembly / connection ICE endless chains
In the absence or grossly inappropriate lashing points, we